

No. 18438 ✓

No. 18439 ✓

United States
COURT OF APPEALS
for the Ninth Circuit

CUMMINS DIESEL SALES OF OREGON, INC., an Oregon corporation,
Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendant-Appellee.

No. 18438

ROBERT H. WILLS and LILLIAN WILLS, husband and wife,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Defendant-Respondent.

No. 18439

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Appeals from the United States District Court for the District of Oregon

GEORGE W. MEAD,
1211 Public Service Building,
Portland 4, Oregon,
Attorney for Plaintiffs-Appellants.

FILED

1

WILLIAMS

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Statement of Jurisdiction.....	1
Preliminary Statement	2
Statement of the Case.....	3
Specifications of Error.....	7
Burden of Proof	8
Argument:	
I. The Accumulated Earnings Tax Was Improperly Assessed	9
a. The Primary Issue.....	9
b. The Accumulations Were Needed in the Business	12
II. The Sums Paid by Plaintiff to Mr. Wills' Nurse in 1955 and 1956 Were Ordinary and Necessary Business Expenses	21
Conclusion	24
Appendix A:	
§§ 531-537, I.R.C. 1954.....	25
Appendix B:	
Summary of the Evidence Concerning the Services Performed by the Nurse.....	29
Appendix C:	
Exhibits	33
Appendix D:	
Attorney's Certificate	34

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Allenberg Cotton Co. v. U. S., 61 USTC §9131 (W. D. Tenn. 1960).....	23
Bogardus v. Commissioner, 302 U.S. 34 (1937).....	9
Breitfeller Sales, Inc., 28 T.C. 1164 (1957).....	19, 20
Chamberlin v. Commissioner, 207 F.2d 462 (6th Cir. 1953)	20
Chandler v. U. S., 226 F.2d 403 (7th Cir. 1955).....	9
William C. DeMille Productions, Inc., 30 BTA 826 (1934)	20
Footcrafters Inc., 19 TCM 1401 (1960).....	20
J. L. Goodman Furniture Co., 11 T.C. 530 (1948)	14, 18
Grace Bros. v. Commissioner, 173 F.2d 170 (9th Cir. 1949)	8
R. Gsell & Co. v. Commissioner, 294 F.2d 321 (2d Cir. 1961)	8, 19
Hansen Baking Co., 12 TCM 685 (1953).....	20
Kimbell Milling Co., 11 TCM 219 (1952).....	20
Freemont C. Peek, 34 BTA 402 (1936)	22
Plomb Tool Co. v. Sanger, 193 F.2d 260 (9th Cir. 1951), cert. den. 343 U.S. 919 (1952)....	9
Albert W. Russell, 3 TCM 817 (1944)	22
United States v. U. S. Gypsum Co., 333 U.S. 364 (1948)	8
F. E. Watkins Motor Co., 31 T.C. 288 (1958)	14, 18, 19, 20
Weible v. U. S., 244 F.2d 158 (9th Cir. 1957).....	9
Young Motor Co. v. Commissioner, 281 F.2d 488 (1st Cir. 1960).....	11, 19, 20

No. 18438
No. 18439
